505616292 08/12/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5663094

SUBMISSION TYPE:		1	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ļ	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА					
			Name		Execution Date	
RASMUS ØHLENSCHLÆGER					02/27/2018	
PETER DAN KAARE SOELBERG					02/27/2018	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:		Ś				
Street Address:	NYBRO	VEJ 8	0			
City:	GENTO) FTE				
State/Country:		DENMARK				
Postal Code:	2820					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 16		161547	54759			
	I					
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	(• •	74-0448			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	(e sent to	the e-	mail address first; if that is			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i>	e sent to provided	the e- l; if tha				
	(e sent to provided	• <i>the e-</i> <i>I; if tha</i> 312-47	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be	sent v	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone:) e sent to provided (, <i>the e-</i> <i>I; if tha</i> 312-47 docket	<i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 4-6300	sent v arshal	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email:) e sent to provided ((the e- l; if tha 312-47 docket MARSI	<i>mail address first; if that is t t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 4-6300 @marshallip.com,lfrasher@m	sent v arshal	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	e sent to provided	the e- l; if tha 312-47 docket MARSI	<i>mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 4-6300 @marshallip.com,lfrasher@m HALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN DUTH WACKER DRIVE	sent v arshal	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided (() 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	<i>the e-</i> <i>I; if tha</i> 312-47 docket MARSI 233 SC SUITE	<i>mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 4-6300 @marshallip.com,lfrasher@m HALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN DUTH WACKER DRIVE	sent v arshal	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided (() () () () () () () () ()	the e- i; if tha 312-47 docket MARSI 233 SC SUITE CHICA	<i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 4-6300 @marshallip.com,lfrasher@m HALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN DUTH WACKER DRIVE 6300	sent v arshal	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided (() () () () () () () () ()	the e- l; if tha 312-47 docket MARSI 233 SC SUITE CHICA	<i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 4-6300 @marshallip.com,lfrasher@m HALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN DUTH WACKER DRIVE 6300 GO, ILLINOIS 60606	sent v arshal	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to provided (() () () () () () () () ()	the e- l; if tha 312-47 docket MARSI 233 SC SUITE CHICA	<i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 4-6300 @marshallip.com,lfrasher@m HALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN OUTH WACKER DRIVE 6300 GO, ILLINOIS 60606	sent v arshal	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to provided (() () () () () () () () ()	the e- l; if tha 312-47 docket MARSI 233 SC SUITE CHICA	<i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 4-6300 @marshallip.com,lfrasher@m HALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN DUTH WACKER DRIVE 6300 GO, ILLINOIS 60606 32263/52236 MICHAEL P. FURMANEK	sent v arshal	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided (() () () () () () () () ()	the e- l; if tha 312-47 docket MARSI 233 SC SUITE CHICA	<i>mail address first; if that is</i> <i>t is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 4-6300 @marshallip.com,lfrasher@m HALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN DUTH WACKER DRIVE 6300 GO, ILLINOIS 60606 32263/52236 MICHAEL P. FURMANEK Michael P. Furmanek/	sent v arshal	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if µ</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to provided	the e- i; if tha 312-47 docket MARSI 233 SC SUITE CHICA	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 4-6300 @marshallip.com,lfrasher@m HALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN DUTH WACKER DRIVE 6300 GO, ILLINOIS 60606 32263/52236 MICHAEL P. FURMANEK Michael P. Furmanek/ 08/12/2019	sent v arshal	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 ource=52236 inventors to	e sent to provided (() () () () () () () () ()	age1.ti	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 4-6300 @marshallip.com,lfrasher@m HALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN DUTH WACKER DRIVE 6300 GO, ILLINOIS 60606 32263/52236 MICHAEL P. FURMANEK Michael P. Furmanek/ 08/12/2019	sent v arshal	ria US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	o NNE#pa	age1.tii age2.tii	mail address first; if that is t is unsuccessful, it will be 4-6300 @marshallip.com,lfrasher@m HALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN DUTH WACKER DRIVE 6300 GO, ILLINOIS 60606 32263/52236 MICHAEL P. FURMANEK Michael P. FURMANEK Michael P. Furmanek/ 08/12/2019	sent v arshal	ria US Mail.	

source=52236 inventors to NNE#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, Rasmus Øhlenschlæger, c/o NNE A/S, Nybrovej 80, 2820 Gentofte, Denmark

Peter Dan Kaare Soelberg, c/o NNE A/S, Nybrovej 80, 2820 Gentofte, Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have made an invention which is the subject of an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and/or is the subject of a provisional application; and/or is the subject of an international application; and/or is the subject of other patent application(s) in other jurisdictions worldwide ("Application") entitled

PLUNGERS FOR DRUG DELIVERY DEVICES

which is found in:

US Application Serial No. <u>62/584.335</u> filed November 10, 2017.

Whereas NNE A/S, a corporation having its principal place of business at Nybrovej 80, 2820 Gentofte, Denmark wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in all inventions disclosed in such Application;

Now, therefore, in good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto NNE A/S, its successors and assigns (collectively "ASSIGNEE") ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Application, and any provisional application(s) from which Application is derived, and all priority rights to which the Application may be entitled, including all priority rights for other countries arising therefrom, all inventions therein disclosed, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for such inventions, or any of them, including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination applications based on the above identified Application, all such inventions and all rights in such Application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent may be granted, and any extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

Further, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in or to the right to refer to, to access, and to control microorganism(s) or other biological material(s) related to the Application and which are deposited by ASSIGNOR or at ASSIGNOR'S direction or deposited on ASSIGNOR'S behalf by ASSIGNEE, its affiliates, employees, or employees of its affiliates. The transfer of such right, title and interest includes, without limitation, ASSIGNOR'S unreserved and irrevocable consent and authorization to ASSIGNEE to refer to the deposited microorganism(s) or other biological material(s) in the Application and the right to make available to the public the deposited material in accordance with the laws, treaties, statutes, rules, regulations and the like of the United States, all other countries, and any patent granting authority or organization.

1

PATENT REEL: 050021 FRAME: 0255

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any foreign Patent Office authority to issue any such Letters Patent which may be granted on the Application to ASSIGNEE as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein and thereto.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S legal representatives, ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that ASSIGNOR has not granted to any others any license to make, use or sell any of such inventions, that ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in such inventions has not been encumbered. that ASSIGNOR has good right and title to sell and assign the same, and that ASSIGNOR will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.

For ASSIGNOR and for ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees with ASSIGNEE that upon request ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives will: (i) execute continuing, divisional, substitute, reexamination, and/or reissue applications, amended specifications, or rightful declarations or oaths; (ii) communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S heirs, successors and legal representatives relating to such inventions or the history thereof; (iii) execute preliminary statements and testify in any interference proceedings or litigation; (iv) execute and deliver any application papers, assignments, or other instruments; and (v) do all other acts which, in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE or its nominees, in the United States and in all other countries where ASSIGNEE may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by counsel for ASSIGNEE and to vest and confirm in ASSIGNEE or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such Letters Patent, without further consideration than that now paid at the expense of ASSIGNEE.

DECLARATION OF ACCEPTANCE

1 Rool

On behalf of Assignee,

Title

hereby confirms Assignee's acceptance.

2018.02.28

Date

	~~~~	·····	·····
1	Presedu	nt Dorp	Deliver
			<u> </u>
		$\square$	
	and the second se	1//	
Signa	ture	\$ <u>/</u>	
DIEIIU	// //		
		1 0	Viee Presolut Dorg

2

PATENT REEL: 050021 FRAME: 0256

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assign	ment on $27$ $\neq_{cb}$ 2018
-	(Day, Month) (Year)
	and the second
Rasmus Øhlenschlæger	na
(Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor)
Place of Execution: <u>Gratute</u> Du	math
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Witness 1:	Witness 2:
Signature: Zac S. Betholm	Signature:
Date: 27, Feb 2018	Date: 27 Feb 2018
Name: ZARA SABIES BERTHELSEN	
Address: BOETHIGE 10 4TV	Address: Mund, A. N. vy 6
City: 2100 COPENMAGEN	City: 4000 Roshills
Country: DENMARK	

#### Docket No.: A-2191-US-PSP MGB Docket No. 32263/52236P

In Witness Whereof I have executed this assign	ment on 27 Feb 20 1C.
-	(Day, Month) (Year)
Peter Dan Kaare Soelberg	Polo Whole
(Name of Inventor)	(Signature of Inventor)
Place of Execution: <u></u>	unuls
Witness 1:	<u>Witness 2</u> :
Signature: <u>2058404</u>	Signature:
Date: 27, Feb 2018	Date: 27 Feb. 2018
Name: ZARA SUSING GORNELSON	Name: Rosures Ollanghlagy
Address: Act of the service to 474	Address: Lilly Strand vy 24 2. H.
City: 2100 Coffee Hagen	City: 2900 Halleap
Country: DEVILIARE	Country: Denmerty

4

2